

TEL: 02667 - 290376, 7486002988
 EMAIL: sales2@airoengco.com
 WEB : http://www.airoengco.com
 : http://www.airoengco.com

AIRO ENGINEERING CO.
 Regd. Office & Works : 476, Manjusr GIDC, Savli, Baroda - 391775, Gujarat (INDIA)

GSTIN NO : 24AMQPS8755A1ZO

QUOTATION

M/s. Jindal Aluminium Limited
 SP-2/333, Industrial Area,
 Bhiwadi Dist, Alwar, (Rajasthan) - 301019.

Our Ref. No.: AE/PG/21-22/435
 Date: 21-01-22
 Contact No.: 9611-195-368
 Email: rajgopal@jindalaluminium.com
 Kind Attn.: MR Rajgopal C. Sarda

Dear sir,

Ref. your enquiry no.:

We thank you for enquiry and given below our quotation subject to the conditions of sale below and overleaf.

S. No.	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	RATES (RS.)	AMOUNT (RS.)
1	Activated Alumina Specification-3-8 mm spherical balls → 08030005 ✓	150	Kg	145.00 ₹	21,750.00
2	Carbon Molecular Sieve → 05980397 ✓	500	Liter	925.00 ₹	462,500.00
3	Copper Catalyst → 06540090 ✓	85	Kg	1,625.00 ₹	138,125.00
4	Activated Carbon tower filled with carbon dia: H= 1200 mm C= 350 mm Inlet and outlet Nozzle size- 2" → 06540103 ✓	1	Nos	40,000.00 ₹	40,000.00
5	1st stage oil filter element with housing ultra, 0072, 1 micron, with flanged 2" → 06540104 ✓	1	Nos	28,000.00 ₹	28,000.00
6	2nd stage oil filter element with housing ultra, 0072, 0.1 micron, with flanged 2"	1	Nos	30,000.00 ₹	30,000.00
7	3rd stage oil filter element with housing ultra, 0072, ACF, with flanged 2"	1	Nos	31,000.00 ₹	31,000.00
8	Change over valve ✓ Make- Ryder, 3- way, 50 NB, Dome Type → 06000914 ✓	1	Nos	7,800.00 ₹	7,800.00
9	Change over valve ✓ Make- Ryder, 2- way, 50 NB, Dome Type → 06000915 ✓	1	Nos	7,200.00 ₹	7,200.00
10	Change over valve ✓ Make- Ryder, 2- way, 25 NB, Dome Type → 06000916 ✓	3	Nos	3,500.00 ₹	10,500.00
11	Solenoid Valve → 06000917 ✓ 3/2 poer, 1/4"	20	Nos	1,450.00 ₹	29,000.00
12	Non Return Valve → 06080221 ✓ Size- 25 NB	5	Nos	1,550.00 ₹	7,750.00
13	Thermocouple → 06540106 ✓ Range- 0-300 Degree Size- 8" long	2	Nos	2,050.00 ₹	4,100.00
14	Thermocouple → 06540107 ✓ Range- 0-400 Degree Size- 8" long	4	Nos	2,200.00 ₹	8,800.00
15	Oxygen Gas Analyser → 07300117 ✓ 4406-SPO, Nucon	1	Nos	48,500.00 ₹	48,500.00
16	PPm Oxygen Gas Analyser → 05450088 ✓ 4316-PH-0.1 Resolution 0.1 Ppm	1	Nos	140,000.00 ₹	140,000.00
17	Rubber Diaphragm Valve → 06540105 ✓ Size- 40 NB	2	Nos	3,200.00 ₹	6,400.00
18	spae kit for change over valve → 06540108 ✓ Make- Ryder, 2- way, 50 NB, Dome Type	4	Nos	1,500.00 ₹	6,000.00
19	spae kit for change over valve → 06540109 ✓ Make- Ryder, 2- way, 25 NB, Dome Type	4	Nos	1,200.00 ₹	4,800.00
20	Auto Drain Valve → 06000438 ✓ Size- 1/2", L.D., Lenora	2	Nos	4,850.00 ₹	9,700.00
21	Gasket Sise- 1"	10	Nos	40.00 ₹	400.00
22	Gasket Sise- 2"	10	Nos	80.00 ₹	800.00
TOTAL :					1,043,125.00

- 1) GST 18% Extra as applicable.
- 2) Packing & Forwarding Charge @2% will be extra.
- 4) FREIGHT will be Exrta At Actual & Paid By You.

1. PRICE

The Price basis is Ex Our WORKS

2. PAYMENT TERMS	100 % PAYMENT AGAINST PI
3. DELIEVRY TERMS	3-4 week
4. TRANSIT INSURANCE	Can be arranged by us at your cost, if desired by you.
5. SALES TAX, OCTROI, EXCISE & OTHER LEIVES	a) Will be extra as applicable at the time of supply. b) While placing order please state if you can furnish any sales tax from.
6. PRICE VARIATION	a) The prices quoted above are valid for 30 days only. b) The price/s quoted is/are basis on today's raw material price, and/or manufacturing costs. Any variation in these, at the time of supply, will be to your account. c) The price/s quoted is/are based on quantity on enquiry. In case quantity on order varies, the price/s will be subject to change.
7. While placing the order Req. INFO. / DOCUMENTS	a) Road permit, if required. b) Consignee's name and address. c) Place of Delievery. d) Transporters name, address and mode of dispatch.
We hope that you will find our offer very reasonable & favour us with your valued order at an early date.	
Thanking You.	
<div style="border: 1px solid black; padding: 5px;"> <p>For, AIRRO ENGINEERING CO. Mrs Payal Gandhi Contact: 7486002988 landline: 9099982714,9099982715</p> </div>	
Enclosure :	

CHECK LIST

DISCOUNT *cd Rates as above*

PRICE BASIS : FOR BHIVADI *Ex-warehouse*
Approx freight Rs 25,000/-

P & F : INCL *Encl* / EXTRA *—*

GST/IGST : *IGST: 15% Ex-factory*

DELIVERY : *4 weeks*

PAYMENT : *100% Against Proforma Invoice*

GC/WC/TC : *NIL*

VALIDITY : *—*

CHECKED BY : *—*

Discussed with party and not agreed to reduce price further

*(Signature)
12/06/22*



SAM Gas Projects

DI 220500596

SAM Gas Projects (P) Ltd.

H.O. & WORKS :

E-30, Udyog Kunj, U.P.S.I.D.C. Industrial Area,
(Near Mehrauli Railway Station)
NH-24, Ghaziabad (U.P.) 201015, India
Phone : +91-120-6403741-43,
Phone : +91-120-2761032
E-mail : samgasprojects@gmail.com
info@samgasindia.com
Web Site : www.psa-nitrogen.com

Dated : 23.12.2021

**M/s JINDAL ALUMINUM LTD
BHIWADI**

KIND ATTN : MR. RAJGOPAL C. SARDA

SUBJECT : OFFER FOR SPARES

Dear Sir,

This has reference to your mail dated 23.12.2021 for your above requirements. We are pleased to quote our offer for the same as under:

S. N.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT RATE
✓ 01.	Activated Carbon Tower with Desiccant filling for 30 Nm ³ /hr Cu-Catalyst Plant 06540103	01 No.	48,000/- 50,000/-
✓ 02.	Oil Filter Element Complete Line Size-2" 06540104	03 Nos.	19,500/-
✓ 03.	Activated Alumina 08030005	150 Kgs.	135/-Per kgs.
✓ 04.	Carbon Molecular Sieves (CMS) 05980397	500 Ltr.	750/-Per Ltr.
✓ 05.	Cu-Catalyst // - 06540090	85 Kgs.	2400/-Per Kgs.
✓ 06.	Dome Valve Size-2" X 3 Way - 06000914	01 No.	9,200/-
✓ 07.	Dome Valve Size-2" X 2 Way - 06000915	01 No.	8,500/-
✓ 08.	Dome Valve Size-1" X 2 Way - 06000916	03 Nos.	6,800/-
✓ 09.	Diaphragm Size-40 NB AB - 06540105	12 Nos.	1200/-
✓ 10.	Solenoid Valve 1/4" X 3 Way AB - 06000917	20 Nos.	1500/-
✓ 11.	NRV 1" AB 06080221	05 Nos.	1400/-
✓ 12.	TIC (0-300) Deg Size-8" Long * - 06540106	02 Nos.	6,800/-
✓ 13.	TIC (0-400) * - 06540107	04 Nos.	5,200/-
✓ 14.	% Oxygen Analyzer - 07300117	01 No.	54,000/-
✓ 15.	PPM Oxygen Analyzer - 05450088	01 No.	68,000/-
16.	GSR Valve 1" - 06000918	02 Nos.	13,500/-
17.	QEV 40 NB 1 1/2" - 06000919	02 Nos.	7,800/-

✓ 18.	Kit for Dome Valve 2" - 06 540108	04 Nos.	3500/-
✓ 19.	Kit For Dome Valve 1" - 06 540109	04 Nos.	1500/-
✓ 20.	½" Auto Drain Valve , AB - 06000438	02 Nos.	5200/-
21.	Coconut Jute - 08010347	05 Kgs.	45/-Per Kgs.
22.	Gasket 1" , AB -	10 Nos.	25/-
23.	Gasket 2" , AB	10 Nos.	40/-

COMMERCIAL TERMS & CONDITIONS :

- ✓ Prices : Ex our Works - Ghaziabad
- ✓ IGST : 18% shall be charged. (HSN Code : 8405)
- ✓ Payment Terms : 100% Against Performa Invoice prior to dispatch.
- ✓ Packing Charges : Extra @ 2%
- ✓ Freight Charges : Extra at actual on To Pay Basis.
- ✓ Delivery : Ex Stock

We hope you will find our above proposal in line with your requirements. Accordingly, we request / look forward to hear from you for further proceedings. Should you require further any details / clarifications & confirmations, please do intimate us.

Thanking you and assuring you for our best services all the times.

For SAM GAS PROJECTS P LTD .
MRIDUL GUPTA
DIRECTOR

*Mr. Himanshu
 09650806382*
*discussed with Mr Himanshu
 and not agreed to
 reduce price
 further*

12/06/22

all items are covered one year warranty.

CHECK LIST

DISCOUNT :

PRICE BASIS : FOR BHM

P & F : INCL *Local*

GST/IGST : *IGST: 18% Excl*

DELIVERY : *One week*

PAYMENT : *100% After receipt and acceptance of material.*

GCWCL : *Apart from Consumables*

CREATED BY : *[Signature]*